Thomas Dubreuil Select Board Member

New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

2026

Article 01 Election of officers

To elect all necessary officers for the year.

Article 02 Operating budget

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million, Two Hundred Ninety-
five Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-six Dollars ($1,295,736) for the General Town Operations.   

Article 03 Town Building CRF

To see if the Town of Dalton will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) to be added to the Town Owned Buildings Improvement, Expansion and Renovation 
Capital Reserve Fund. 

Select Board recommends this article.

(Majority vote required.)

Article 04 Sewer Pump CRF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) to 
be added to the Sewer Pump Renovation and Replacement Capital Reserve Fund.  

Select Board recommends this article.    

Majority vote required.

Article 05 Highway Dept CRF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($55,000) to be added to the Highway Department Heavy Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. 

Select Board recommends this article.    

Majority vote required.

Article 06 Paving CRF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) to be added to the Paving Capital Reserve Fund.  

Select Board recommends this article.          

Majority vote required.

Article 07 Fire Dept Vehicle Equipment CRF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-five Thousand Dollars 
($55,000) to be added to the Fire Department Vehicle Equipment Capital Reserve Fund.  

Select Board recommends this article.   

Majority vote required.

Article 08 Fire/EMS Equipment CRF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) to

[...]

longer eligible for due to a change in the State of New Hampshire legislative rules (HB99). 
(Majority Vote Required)

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 

Article 11 Replenish capital reserve funds used for flood repairs

To see if the town will vote to appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand, 
Five Hundred dollars $377,500 to be added to the Paving Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established. 

Said funds to come from the unassigned fund balance. This represents funds received from FEMA 
for the July 2024 disaster. 

The Selectboard Recommends this warrant.
Majority vote required.

Article 12 Replace funds taken from CRF for flood related repairs.

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eleven Thousand, Four Hundred 
$11,400 to be added to the Highway Dept. Equipment Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established. This contribution to be made with said funds to come from the unassigned fund 
balance. This represents funds received from FEMA for the July 2024 disaster.

Select Board recommends this article.